
RACE  1	 6:05 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 302552	 Lou Lou	 58.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 M L Roberts	 7.5%
2	 459763	 Roy’s Blossom	 53	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
3	 658597	 My Dear Friend	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 C/t Dawson	 9.7%
4	 05040	 Pink Lace	 53	 [	 4]	 D D Louw (2.5)	 9.2%	 M Dixon	 8.5%
5	 5646	 Task Force	 61.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 D W Moore	 16.3%
6	 632273	 Saudi Sweep	 59	 [	 6]	 C Little	 10.0%	 L W Goosen	 4.9%
7	 7795	 Captain T	 52.5	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.4%	 S S Ngcobo	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Saudi Sweep
	 1	 Lou Lou
	 5	 Task Force
	 3	 My Dear Friend

1	 Lou Lou	 67%
6	 Saudi Sweep	 33%
2	 Roy’s Blossom	 13%

1	 Lou Lou	 33% 3	 My Dear Friend	 0:57.95
1	 Lou Lou	 0:59.22
4	 Pink Lace	 0:59.68
5	 Task Force	 1:00.32
7	 Captain T	 1:00.41

Race Preview: Saudi Sweep is over due her maiden win and has only been out of the money three times in 14 
outings. She goes well on the poly and if this trip is not too short she should make a bold bid. Lou Lou was a well-
beaten second last run over course and distance but meets some modest opposition and should be in the shake-up. 
My Dear Friend has six ‘duck eggs’  behind her name on the Highveld but the switch to poly could see her improve.

RACE  2	 6:40 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 3442	 Brigitte Anne	 55	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%
2	 422245	 Xiphos	 57	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 F Greyling	 11.8%
3	 526522	 Blue Steel	 61.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 C Bass	 12.5%
4	 606707	 Green Commander	 55.5	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 A Wright	 11.3%
5	 68052	 Winding Power	 59	 [	 5]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 9.7%	 Y Govender	 7.3%
6	 855242	 Owner Of Creation	 59	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 D S Bosch	 6.2%
7	 800988	 Oxford Road	 53.5	 [	 7]	 D D Louw (2.5)	 9.2%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
8	 7606	 Full Monty	 57.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A Wright	 11.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Brigitte Anne
	 3	 Blue Steel
	 6	 Owner Of Creation
	 8	 Full Monty

5	 Winding Power	 67%
2	 Xiphos	 33%
6	 Owner Of Creation	 14%

3	 Blue Steel	 44%
2	 Xiphos	 33%
6	 Owner Of Creation	 12%

3	 Blue Steel	 1:23.69
6	 Owner Of Creation	 1:24.40
8	 Full Monty	 1:25.67
2	 Xiphos	 1:26.62
4	 Green Commander	 1:26.97

Race Preview: Brigitte Anne has been placed in all four starts including a close-up second last time out. She 
gets the benefit of a 1.5kg allowance and if taking to the poly could prove the one to beat from the best of the draw. 
Blue Steel will be a contender after making a smart local debut over the distance. He takes to the poly for the first 
time and has to give lumps of weight to the filly. Owner Of Creation is a struggling maiden but has some decent 
recent form. He could finally get it right.

RACE  3	 7:15 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 0088	 Liwa’s Flight	 56	 [	 1]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.4%	 D W Moore	 16.3%
2	 624748	 Lilting Song	 60	 [	 2]	 C Little	 10.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
3	 646845	 Chef’s Kiss	 53.5	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
4	 7690	 Future Prospect	 60	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
5	 075	 Happy Hooves	 57	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 M Dixon	 8.5%
6	 6	 Vaans Spirit	 60.5	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 D S Bosch	 6.2%
7	 280789	 Red Secret	 56.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 8.4%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
8	 06274	 Cali Bullet	 60.5	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 L W Goosen	 4.9%
9	 302377	 Harpa	 61.5	 [	 9]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 9.7%	 P V Lafferty	 8.1%
10	893424	 Praise De La Rey	 55.5	 [	10]	 N Patel	 9.8%	 M J Odendaal	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Lilting Song
	 10	 Praise De La Rey
	 8	 Cali Bullet
	 9	 Harpa

8	 Cali Bullet	 33%
10	 Praise De La Rey	 20%
9	 Harpa	 17%

8	 Cali Bullet	 33%
9	 Harpa	 27%

8	 Cali Bullet	 1:37.39
9	 Harpa	 1:38.70
3	 Chef’s Kiss	 1:39.87
10	 Praise De La Rey	 1:40.12
2	 Lilting Song	 1:41.30

Race Preview: Lilting Song disappointed last run in the Cape but had some useful form before that. She goes 
this trip well and should make a bold bid in this field. Praise De La Rey has drawn wide but has been running well 
of late and should put in a good effort. Cali Bullet is lightly raced and was a beaten favourite last run. She has gone 
well over course and distance and if putting in her best she has a definite chance. Harpa is way better than her last 
run and has gone well on the poly.

RACE  4	 7:50 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 314418	 El Rey Viene	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
2	 6301	 Cheerscheerscheers	 57	 [	 2]	 S Sosibo	 3.6%	 G I Rich	 8.9%
3	 069932	 Record High	 60	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 7.4%	 W Whitehead	 8.8%
4	 333189	 Gardener’s Pride	 54	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 4.8%	 Y Singh	 8.3%
5	 938534	 King’s Island	 58.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 S H Ferrie	 9.6%
6	 245218	 Next Of Kin	 60	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 14.0%	 M/m De Kock	 16.3%
7	 775273	 World Of Our Own	 60	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 A Wright	 11.3%
8	 729032	 Kumemori	 57	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 3.9%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
9	 436160	 Pied Piper	 57	 [	 9]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.4%	 W M Masawi	 23.4%
10	259648	 Fine Admiral	 58.5	 [	10]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
11	178425	 Faire Advantage	 60	 [	 11]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
12	168893	 Animal Impact	 55.5	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 W Whitehead	 8.8%
13	362956	 Perilla	 63	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 D S Bosch	 6.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Kumemori
	 11	 Faire Advantage
	 1	 El Rey Viene
	 4	 Gardener’s Pride

2	 Cheerscheerscheers	 100%
6	 Next Of Kin	 100%
1	 El Rey Viene	 48%
4	 Gardener’s Pride	 44%
11	 Faire Advantage	 38%

6	 Next Of Kin	 100%
1	 El Rey Viene	 44%
7	 World Of Our Own	 33%
9	 Pied Piper	 33%
5	 King’s Island	 27%

5	 King’s Island	 1:34.32
8	 Kumemori	 1:34.68
10	 Fine Admiral	 1:34.99
7	 World Of Our Own	 1:35.04
3	 Record High	 1:35.18

Race Preview: Kumemori has started at long odds at his last two but has been narrowly beaten in both. The 
removal of blinkers appear to have done the trick and he should be competitive. Faire Advantage has a tricky draw 
to contend with but goes well on the poly and has been knocking on the door for some time now. El Rey Viene has 
the best of the draw and has been close up in all of his recent outings. Sean Veale will have had the choice of three 
runners in the race. Gardener’s Pride was beaten by the progressive Salani Kahle last time out after a smart previ-
ous effort from a difficult draw.

RACE  5	 8:25 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 883044	 Sanbeenee	 57	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 3.9%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
2	 535000	 Mary Read	 58.5	 [	 2]	 D Ramkhalawon (4)	 10.0%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
3	 66041	 Peggy Sue Shake	 56	 [	 3]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.4%	 W M Masawi	 23.4%
4	 436064	 Oh My Gucci Girl	 53.5	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
5	 044311	 Izibulo	 63	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
6	 509744	 Fate Decreed	 52.5	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 8.4%	 N Kotzen	 7.2%
7	 868774	 Angel Of My Heart	 52	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 7.4%	 S S Ngcobo	 9.3%
8	 429129	 La Maddalena	 60.5	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.9%
9	 316319	 Saint Brigid	 60.5	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 C Bass	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Saint Brigid
	 8	 La Maddalena
	 5	 Izibulo
	 3	 Peggy Sue Shake

3	 Peggy Sue Shake	 50%
5	 Izibulo	 47%
1	 Sanbeenee	 33%
8	 La Maddalena	 33%
6	 Fate Decreed	 11%

3	 Peggy Sue Shake	 50%
1	 Sanbeenee	 40%
9	 Saint Brigid	 33%
5	 Izibulo	 33%
2	 Mary Read	 33%

1	 Sanbeenee	 1:35.85
7	 Angel Of My Heart	 1:36.29
8	 La Maddalena	 1:36.38
9	 Saint Brigid	 1:36.95
6	 Fate Decreed	 1:37.11

Race Preview: Saint Brigid makes her poly debut but has shown good form since her arrival from the Cape. She 
seems better than her last run but that form has worked out. Distance suited and if she takes to the poly she could be 
the horse to beat. La Maddalena was a beaten favourite last start on the turf but she showed up well at her previous 
outing on the poly. She meets weaker her and can make amends. Izibulo got a hefty seven-point raise in the handi-
cap for her last win but she is in good form and enjoys the poly. Peggy Sue Shake jumped from a 58 to a 70 rating 
after her Open Maiden win and has come on with blinkers. She could follow up.
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RACE  6	 9:00 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 237971	 African Dusk	 54	 [	 1]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 9.7%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
2	 276476	 Trois Trois Quatre	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 S S Ngcobo	 9.3%
3	 236313	 Imperial Power	 55.5	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
4	 319534	 Chill In The Air	 54	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 M L Roberts	 7.5%
5	 533213	 Isivivane	 61.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 P B Muscutt	 18.1%
6	 317030	 Etiquette	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 3.9%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
7	 691266	 Syx Hotfix	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A Wright	 11.3%
8	 475012	 Sundance Kid	 61.5	 [	 8]	 D D Louw (2.5)	 9.2%	 W Whitehead	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 Imperial Power
	 4	 Chill In The Air
	 8	 Sundance Kid
	 5	 Isivivane

4	 Chill In The Air	 100%
8	 Sundance Kid	 53%
2	 Trois Trois Quatre	 50%
3	 Imperial Power	 48%
5	 Isivivane	 44%

2	 Trois Trois Quatre	 39%
3	 Imperial Power	 33%
7	 Syx Hotfix	 27%
6	 Etiquette	 25%
1	 African Dusk	 25%

7	 Syx Hotfix	 1:47.46
6	 Etiquette	 1:47.58
2	 Trois Trois Quatre	 1:47.72
1	 African Dusk	 1:48.25
8	 Sundance Kid	 1:48.94

Race Preview: Imperial Power is holding form well and loves the poly. The apprentice is replaced by Keagan de 
Melo which could make all the difference. Chill In The Air takes to the poly and tried much further last time out. He 
has a handy weight. Isivivane is relatively lightly raced and has been in good form on the poly and showed up well 
behind the smart King Pelles last time out. Sundance Kid has come to hand since his switch to the poly and with a 
claiming apprentice up he must have a strong chance.

RACE  7	 9:35 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 018327	 Gimmethegoodlife	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
2	 452921	 Magic Surprise	 54	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 D I Campbell	 5.4%
3	 221404	 Super Fast	 55.5	 [	 3]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.4%	 A J Rivalland	 8.7%
4	 531111	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 63.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 M J Odendaal	 10.1%
5	 668132	 Agrado	 55.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
6	 705503	 Red Bomber	 57	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 A Wright	 11.3%
7	 604456	 African Skyline	 61.5	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 14.0%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
8	 927811	 Good Traveller	 61.5	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.9%
9	 212531	 Soho Star	 63	 [	 9]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 9.7%	 Y Govender	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Thisiswhatitmeans
	 8	 Good Traveller
	 1	 Gimmethegoodlife
	 6	 Red Bomber

9	 Soho Star	 100%
4	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 93%
8	 Good Traveller	 78%
1	 Gimmethegoodlife	 78%
7	 African Skyline	 52%

9	 Soho Star	 69%
4	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 63%
3	 Super Fast	 50%
7	 African Skyline	 39%
1	 Gimmethegoodlife	 37%

9	 Soho Star	 1:07.24
1	 Gimmethegoodlife	 1:07.98
8	 Good Traveller	 1:08.34
4	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 1:08.48
7	 African Skyline	 1:08.50

Race Preview: Thisiswhatitmeans has taken to the poly and is unbeaten in his last four on the surface. He got 
a further five-point raise in the handicap for his last win and has to shoulder the ‘grandstand’  but he has carried big 
weights at his last two. Good Traveller has an iron constitution and lines up for the 52nd time and comes off a pair 
of victories on the poly. He has crept up the handicap and still looks competitive off his new mark. Red Bomber has 
had one promising outing for his new stable and now takes to the poly. Gimmethegoodlife has consistent Highveld 
form and the switch to the poly could be what he’s looking for.

RACE  8	 10:10 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 527416	 Poursomesugaronme	 58	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 D S Bosch	 6.2%
2	 155144	 She’s A Machine	 62	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 S H Ferrie	 9.6%
3	 1650	 Limerick Lace	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 14.0%	 M/m De Kock	 16.3%
4	 62131	 Hathighwaytothesky	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
5	 15	 Tladi Mothwana	 61	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 W M Masawi	 23.4%
6	 380357	 Tequila Sky	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
7	 440040	 West Side Story	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.4%	 D C Howells	 10.6%
8	 823217	 What A Passion	 56	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	4	 Hathighwaytothesky
	 5	 Tladi Mothwana
	 2	 She’s A Machine
	 1	 Poursomesugaronme

8	 What A Passion	 100%
1	 Poursomesugaronme	 38%
2	 She’s A Machine	 38%
6	 Tequila Sky	 17%

5	 Tladi Mothwana	 100%
4	 Hathighwaytothesky	 50%
8	 What A Passion	 50%
1	 Poursomesugaronme	 48%
6	 Tequila Sky	 42%

5	 Tladi Mothwana	 1:08.54
4	 Hathighwaytothesky	 1:09.24
2	 She’s A Machine	 1:09.53
8	 What A Passion	 1:09.80
1	 Poursomesugaronme	 1:09.84

Race Preview: Hathighwaytothesky has earned in four of her five starts that includes two wins. If she takes 
to the poly she should put in a big effort. Tladi Mothwana surprised on debut and then showed up well first run 
in a handicap on the poly. This is only her third start and she does look progressive. She’s A Machine has been 
trying further of late and has been in good form. In this small field the drop in trip is not could be in her favour. Pour-
somesugaronme is always dangerous and is back over course and distance where she won two runs back.

RACE  9	 10:50 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 53631	 Sovereign Gem	 59.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A Wright	 11.3%
2	 908397	 Hearts On Fire	 57	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 4.9%
3	 546727	 Jazz Diva	 60	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
4	 441550	 Time In Paris	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 14.0%	 K Naidoo	 4.7%
5	 1	 Scarlet Starlet	 61.5	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.9%
6	 349731	 Nebulous	 60.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.5%	 C Bass	 12.5%
7	 421525	 Mystique Rouge	 54.5	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 9.8%	 M J Odendaal	 10.1%
8	 362213	 Queen Fenn	 58.5	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 D W Moore	 16.3%
9	 405338	 Grue Of Ice	 52	 [	 9]	 D D Louw (2.5)	 9.2%	 Y Govender	 7.3%
10	430177	 Di Rosa	 54.5	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 8.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.9%
11	470452	 Acacia’s Blossom	 57.5	 [	 11]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 L W Goosen	 4.9%
12	494518	 Run For Peace	 53	 [	12]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.4%	 A J Rivalland	 8.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	Acacia’s Blossom
	 3	 Jazz Diva
	 5	 Scarlet Starlet
	 8	 Queen Fenn

6	 Nebulous	 100%
8	 Queen Fenn	 67%
3	 Jazz Diva	 33%
7	 Mystique Rouge	 33%
11	 Acacia’s Blossom	 31%

5	 Scarlet Starlet	 100%
6	 Nebulous	 50%
11	 Acacia’s Blossom	 38%
8	 Queen Fenn	 33%
7	 Mystique Rouge	 33%

9	 Grue Of Ice	 1:09.43
5	 Scarlet Starlet	 1:09.82
11	 Acacia’s Blossom	 1:09.83
3	 Jazz Diva	 1:09.91
7	 Mystique Rouge	 1:10.92

Race Preview: Acacia’s Blossom is always dangerous and has shown some recent improvement over course 
and distance. Jazz Diva made no show back on soft turf last time out. She showed up well in two poly runs over 
course and distance prior to that both from tricky draws. She has a better gate now and should feature. Scarlet 
Starlet got home narrowly in the soft on debut but does look capable of improving. Queen Fenn is quick and showed 
up well in her handicap debut. There should be little between her and Jazz Diva on their last meeting.
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第  1 场	 6:05 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 302552	露露欢欢	 Lou Lou	 58.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.5%	 罗拔时	 7.5%
2	 459763	罗伊花开	 Roy’s Blossom	 53	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 纳都	 4.7%
3	 658597	亲朋戚友	 My Dear Friend	 55.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 道森	 9.7%
4	 05040	粉色蕾丝	 Pink Lace	 53	 [	 4]	 迪洛(2.5)	 9.2%	 狄克逊	 8.5%
5	 5646	特遣部队	 Task Force	 61.5	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 摩尔	 16.3%
6	 632273	沙地扫荡	 Saudi Sweep	 59	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 古森	 4.9%
7	 7795	蹄队长	 Captain T	 52.5	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.4%	 科博	 9.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	 沙地扫荡

	 1	 露露欢欢
	 5	 特遣部队
	 3	 亲朋戚友

1	 露露欢欢	 67%
6	 沙地扫荡	 33%
2	 罗伊花开	 13%

1	 露露欢欢	 33% 3	 亲朋戚友	 0:57.95
1	 露露欢欢	 0:59.22
4	 粉色蕾丝	 0:59.68
5	 特遣部队	 1:00.32
7	 蹄队长	 1:00.41

赛事预览: 沙地扫荡 14战中仅有3次未能争得奖金，它曾于胶沙地赛道中表现良好，若今能发挥出好状态，夺魁
不难。  露露欢欢 上仗于一场此地同程赛事中，大红倒灶，最终争得亚军，此番挑战对手实力一般赛阵，有机会拼
入榜内。  亲朋戚友 尽管在高原区的六仗中，尚未有佳绩，但此番转战胶沙地赛道，能有所突破。

第  2 场	 6:40 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 3442	布吉安妮	 Brigitte Anne	 55	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.5%	 J维伦	 15.0%
2	 422245	西方刀锋	 Xiphos	 57	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 格雷林	 11.8%
3	 526522	蓝色钢铁	 Blue Steel	 61.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
4	 606707	绿军官	 Green Commander	 55.5	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 韦特	 11.3%
5	 68052	回旋之力	 Winding Power	 59	 [	 5]	 碧雷(2.5)	 9.7%	 嘉文德	 7.3%
6	 855242	创始主	 Owner Of Creation	 59	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 包斯奇	 6.2%
7	 800988	奥斯弗路	 Oxford Road	 53.5	 [	 7]	 迪洛(2.5)	 9.2%	 高森	 7.2%
8	 7606	全蒙蒂	 Full Monty	 57.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 韦特	 11.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 布吉安妮

	 3	 蓝色钢铁
	 6	 创始主
	 8	 全蒙蒂

5	 回旋之力	 67%
2	 西方刀锋	 33%
6	 创始主	 14%

3	 蓝色钢铁	 44%
2	 西方刀锋	 33%
6	 创始主	 12%

3	 蓝色钢铁	 1:23.69
6	 创始主	 1:24.40
8	 全蒙蒂	 1:25.67
2	 西方刀锋	 1:26.62
4	 绿军官	 1:26.97

赛事预览: 布吉安妮 四战皆争得位置，包括上仗仅以微差而惜败，今享有1.5公斤的减磅优势，且排位理想，于此
场合可转位为赢。  蓝色钢铁 在本地首次作战时，表现亮眼，此役首次上阵胶沙地赛道，尽管肩负顶磅，但仍有望
力争头马。  创始主 近期的状态不俗，若能调整好状态，可打破僵局取得首胜。

第  3 场	 7:15 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 0088	丽娃之翼	 Liwa’s Flight	 56	 [	 1]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.4%	 摩尔	 16.3%
2	 624748	轻歌曼舞	 Lilting Song	 60	 [	 2]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 科森	 9.3%
3	 646845	大厨	 Chef’s Kiss	 53.5	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.5%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
4	 7690	前途明亮	 Future Prospect	 60	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 奈尔	 13.5%
5	 075	欢蹄乐步	 Happy Hooves	 57	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 狄克逊	 8.5%
6	 6	凡斯之魂	 Vaans Spirit	 60.5	 [	 6]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 包斯奇	 6.2%
7	 280789	红秘藏	 Red Secret	 56.5	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 8.4%	 高森	 7.2%
8	 06274	加利神速	 Cali Bullet	 60.5	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 古森	 4.9%
9	 302377	乐声马	 Harpa	 61.5	 [	 9]	 碧雷(2.5)	 9.7%	 拉夫迪	 8.1%
10	 893424	赞美德拉	 Praise De La Rey	 55.5	 [	10]	 帕特尔	 9.8%	 欧登达	 10.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	 轻歌曼舞

	10	 赞美德拉
	 8	 加利神速
	 9	 乐声马

8	 加利神速	 33%
10	赞美德拉	 20%
9	 乐声马	 17%

8	 加利神速	 33%
9	 乐声马	 27%

8	 加利神速	 1:37.39
9	 乐声马	 1:38.70
3	 大厨	 1:39.87
10	赞美德拉	 1:40.12
2	 轻歌曼舞	 1:41.30

赛事预览: 轻歌曼舞 上仗在开普敦的赛事中表现未能令人满意，但在此之前的表现可取，今返战此程甚合适，
具备一定的竞争力，可扮演争胜主角。  赞美德拉 近期的战绩不俗，若能克服排位不利，有望在此称霸。  加利神速 
的参赛经验尚浅，上仗大红倒灶，但曾于此地同程的赛事中，有过良好表现，若能发挥出最佳状态，夺魁不难。  	
乐声马 的实力远高于上仗的表现，擅长于胶沙地赛道作战，今值得多加关注。

第  4 场	 7:50 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 314418	埃雷维尼	 El Rey Viene	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
2	 6301	干杯欢庆	 Cheerscheerscheers	 57	 [	 2]	 索斯宝	 3.6%	 黎奇	 8.9%
3	 069932	高记录	 Record High	 60	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.4%	 韦黑德	 8.8%
4	 333189	骄傲园丁	 Gardener’s Pride	 54	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 4.8%	 亚达兴	 8.3%
5	 938534	王者小岛	 King’s Island	 58.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.5%	 菲言利	 9.6%
6	 245218	继承者	 Next Of Kin	 60	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 14.0%	 麦德扣	 16.3%
7	 775273	私人世界	 World Of Our Own	 60	 [	 7]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 韦特	 11.3%
8	 729032	库梅莫里	 Kumemori	 57	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 3.9%	 布勒	 7.4%
9	 436160	魔笛手	 Pied Piper	 57	 [	 9]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.4%	 威马莎维	 23.4%
10	 259648	优秀将军	 Fine Admiral	 58.5	 [	10]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 布勒	 7.4%
11	 178425	好处	 Faire Advantage	 60	 [	11]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 奈尔	 13.5%
12	 168893	野兽	 Animal Impact	 55.5	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 韦黑德	 8.8%
13	 362956	佩利拉	 Perilla	 63	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 包斯奇	 6.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 8	 库梅莫里

	11	 好处
	 1	 埃雷维尼
	 4	 骄傲园丁

2	 干杯欢庆	 100%
6	 继承者	 100%
1	 埃雷维尼	 48%
4	 骄傲园丁	 44%
11	好处	 38%

6	 继承者	 100%
1	 埃雷维尼	 44%
7	 私人世界	 33%
9	 魔笛手	 33%
5	 王者小岛	 27%

5	 王者小岛	 1:34.32
8	 库梅莫里	 1:34.68
10	优秀将军	 1:34.99
7	 私人世界	 1:35.04
3	 高记录	 1:35.18

赛事预览: 库梅莫里 近两仗在以较高的赔率参战，都仅以微差而惜败，此次拆除眼罩作战，可力争榜首。  好处 
一直徘徊在胜利边缘，且擅长于胶沙地赛道作战，若此番能克服排位不利，夺魁不难。  埃雷维尼 在近期的赛事
中，皆跑得接近，此次从理想排位起步，胜利在望。  骄傲园丁 在上仗中的表现亮眼虽最终不敌实力优秀的“萨兰
尼凯”，但现状态应已有所提升，能发挥出更好的表现。

第  5 场	 8:25 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 883044	善比尼	 Sanbeenee	 57	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 3.9%	 布勒	 7.4%
2	 535000	玛丽利得	 Mary Read	 58.5	 [	 2]	 拉姆卡(4)	 10.0%	 纳都	 4.7%
3	 66041	佩姬苏摇	 Peggy Sue Shake	 56	 [	 3]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.4%	 威马莎维	 23.4%
4	 436064	古驰女孩	 Oh My Gucci Girl	 53.5	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 纳都	 4.7%
5	 044311	伊吉布罗	 Izibulo	 63	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 布勒	 7.4%
6	 509744	缘分	 Fate Decreed	 52.5	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 8.4%	 高森	 7.2%
7	 868774	心中天使	 Angel Of My Heart	 52	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 7.4%	 科博	 9.3%
8	 429129	马达琳娜	 La Maddalena	 60.5	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 邵家荣	 15.9%
9	 316319	圣布里吉	 Saint Brigid	 60.5	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	 圣布里吉

	 8	 马达琳娜
	 5	 伊吉布罗
	 3	 佩姬苏摇

3	 佩姬苏摇	 50%
5	 伊吉布罗	 47%
1	 善比尼	 33%
8	 马达琳娜	 33%
6	 缘分	 11%

3	 佩姬苏摇	 50%
1	 善比尼	 40%
9	 圣布里吉	 33%
5	 伊吉布罗	 33%
2	 玛丽利得	 33%

1	 善比尼	 1:35.85
7	 心中天使	 1:36.29
8	 马达琳娜	 1:36.38
9	 圣布里吉	 1:36.95
6	 缘分	 1:37.11

赛事预览: 圣布里吉 返迁此地后，于胶沙地的首战中，展现出了不错的状态，但它的实力远高于上仗的表现，返
战此程的形势有利，有望带来惊喜。  马达琳娜 上仗于草地赛道中，大红倒灶，但它曾于胶沙地赛道中，有过良好
表现，今面对实力一般的对手，可收复前失。  伊吉布罗 在上役中取得胜利，导致当前评分上调了7分，但现正处
佳态，且擅长于胶沙地赛道作战，再胜不难。  佩姬苏摇 在未夺标马公开赛中取胜，评分从58上升至70，此番佩戴
眼罩作战，有机会再下一城。
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第  6 场	 9:00 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 237971	非洲日落	 African Dusk	 54	 [	 1]	 碧雷(2.5)	 9.7%	 布勒	 7.4%
2	 276476	三三四	 Trois Trois Quatre	 58.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 科博	 9.3%
3	 236313	皇权	 Imperial Power	 55.5	 [	 3]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 布勒	 7.4%
4	 319534	冷空气	 Chill In The Air	 54	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.5%	 罗拔时	 7.5%
5	 533213	伊希微安	 Isivivane	 61.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 玛斯卡	 18.1%
6	 317030	伊提奎特	 Etiquette	 55.5	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 3.9%	 布勒	 7.4%
7	 691266	希斯热门	 Syx Hotfix	 55.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 韦特	 11.3%
8	 475012	阳光小子	 Sundance Kid	 61.5	 [	 8]	 迪洛(2.5)	 9.2%	 韦黑德	 8.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	 皇权

	 4	 冷空气
	 8	 阳光小子
	 5	 伊希微安

4	 冷空气	 100%
8	 阳光小子	 53%
2	 三三四	 50%
3	 皇权	 48%
5	 伊希微安	 44%

2	 三三四	 39%
3	 皇权	 33%
7	 希斯热门	 27%
6	 伊提奎特	 25%
1	 非洲日落	 25%

7	 希斯热门	 1:47.46
6	 伊提奎特	 1:47.58
2	 三三四	 1:47.72
1	 非洲日落	 1:48.25
8	 阳光小子	 1:48.94

赛事预览: 皇权 具备稳健的状态，且擅长于胶沙地赛道作战，此次由董明朗执缰，胜利在望。  冷空气 上仗尝试
挑战较长途赛道，今能借助负磅适中，可脱颖而出。  伊希微安 尽管参赛经验不多，但曾于胶沙地赛道中表现不
俗，并在上仗中紧追“佩勒斯王”，表现抢眼，此役有望跑入胜门。  阳光小子 自转战胶沙地赛道后，状态已渐入佳
境，此番享有见习骑师的减磅优势，具备强烈的争胜本钱。

第  7 场	 9:35 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 018327	好生活	 Gimmethegoodlife	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
2	 452921	惊喜魔术	 Magic Surprise	 54	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.5%	 康贝尔	 5.4%
3	 221404	超快	 Super Fast	 55.5	 [	 3]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.4%	 李维兰	 8.7%
4	 531111	时间证明	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 63.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 欧登达	 10.1%
5	 668132	盖多尔	 Agrado	 55.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 布勒	 7.4%
6	 705503	红炸弹客	 Red Bomber	 57	 [	 6]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 韦特	 11.3%
7	 604456	非洲晴空	 African Skyline	 61.5	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 14.0%	 布勒	 7.4%
8	 927811	旅人	 Good Traveller	 61.5	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 邵家荣	 15.9%
9	 212531	苏豪之星	 Soho Star	 63	 [	 9]	 碧雷(2.5)	 9.7%	 嘉文德	 7.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	 时间证明

	 8	 旅人
	 1	 好生活
	 6	 红炸弹客

9	 苏豪之星	 100%
4	 时间证明	 93%
8	 旅人	 78%
1	 好生活	 78%
7	 非洲晴空	 52%

9	 苏豪之星	 69%
4	 时间证明	 63%
3	 超快	 50%
7	 非洲晴空	 39%
1	 好生活	 37%

9	 苏豪之星	 1:07.24
1	 好生活	 1:07.98
8	 旅人	 1:08.34
4	 时间证明	 1:08.48
7	 非洲晴空	 1:08.50

赛事预览: 时间证明 近四仗皆于胶沙地赛道中保持不败纪录，因上仗胜仗导致现有负5分的劣势，但仍有机会
再下一城。  旅人 积累丰富的作战经验，出战52次中有2回于胶沙地赛道中取得胜利，尽管此番肩负顶磅，但仍具
备一定的竞争力，争胜不难。  红炸弹客 为新马房首次出战的表现不俗，今转战胶沙地赛道，可再显身手。  好生活 
于高原区的赛事中，有稳健的发挥，此役挑战胶沙地赛道，能一展长才。

第  8 场	 10:10 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 527416	甜心	 Poursomesugaronme	 58	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 包斯奇	 6.2%
2	 155144	机械女	 She’s A Machine	 62	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 菲言利	 9.6%
3	 1650	里默蕾丝	 Limerick Lace	 59.5	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 14.0%	 麦德扣	 16.3%
4	 62131	通天大道	 Hathighwaytothesky	 57.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
5	 15	塔迪莫桑	 Tladi Mothwana	 61	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 威马莎维	 23.4%
6	 380357	清空	 Tequila Sky	 55.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 奈尔	 13.5%
7	 440040	西城故事	 West Side Story	 56.5	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.4%	 霍威尔	 10.6%
8	 823217	激情无限	 What A Passion	 56	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 邵家荣	 15.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	4	 通天大道

	 5	 塔迪莫桑
	 2	 机械女
	 1	 甜心

8	 激情无限	 100%
1	 甜心	 38%
2	 机械女	 38%
6	 清空	 17%

5	 塔迪莫桑	 100%
4	 通天大道	 50%
8	 激情无限	 50%
1	 甜心	 48%
6	 清空	 42%

5	 塔迪莫桑	 1:08.54
4	 通天大道	 1:09.24
2	 机械女	 1:09.53
8	 激情无限	 1:09.80
1	 甜心	 1:09.84

赛事预览: 通天大道 近五仗中有四次跑入榜内，包括有两次获胜记录，若今能延续佳态，不失为本场合争霸分子
之一。  塔迪莫桑 在首次作战中的表现，令人称奇，随后出战一场让磅赛中的表现不俗，此役第三次出战，有望发
挥出好状态，力争头马。  机械女 近期尝战挑战较长途赛道，现正处佳态，缩程作战的形势有利。  甜心 两仗前于
此地同程中获胜，返战此程游刃有余，再胜不奇。

第  9 场	 10:50 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 53631	尊宝辉	 Sovereign Gem	 59.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 韦特	 11.3%
2	 908397	火影忍者	 Hearts On Fire	 57	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 4.8%	 古森	 4.9%
3	 546727	爵士女神	 Jazz Diva	 60	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 奈尔	 13.5%
4	 441550	巴黎时光	 Time In Paris	 56.5	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 14.0%	 纳都	 4.7%
5	 1	绯红星辰	 Scarlet Starlet	 61.5	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 邵家荣	 15.9%
6	 349731	雾中星	 Nebulous	 60.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.5%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
7	 421525	神秘勇士	 Mystique Rouge	 54.5	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 9.8%	 欧登达	 10.1%
8	 362213	芬妮皇后	 Queen Fenn	 58.5	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 摩尔	 16.3%
9	 405338	冰战士	 Grue Of Ice	 52	 [	 9]	 迪洛(2.5)	 9.2%	 嘉文德	 7.3%
10	 430177	蒂罗莎	 Di Rosa	 54.5	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 8.4%	 邵家荣	 15.9%
11	 470452	阿卡夏	 Acacia’s Blossom	 57.5	 [	11]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 古森	 4.9%
12	 494518	和平路跑	 Run For Peace	 53	 [	12]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.4%	 李维兰	 8.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 11	 阿卡夏

	 3	 爵士女神
	 5	 绯红星辰
	 8	 芬妮皇后

6	 雾中星	 100%
8	 芬妮皇后	 67%
3	 爵士女神	 33%
7	 神秘勇士	 33%
11	阿卡夏	 31%

5	 绯红星辰	 100%
6	 雾中星	 50%
11	阿卡夏	 38%
8	 芬妮皇后	 33%
7	 神秘勇士	 33%

9	 冰战士	 1:09.43
5	 绯红星辰	 1:09.82
11	阿卡夏	 1:09.83
3	 爵士女神	 1:09.91
7	 神秘勇士	 1:10.92

赛事预览: 阿卡夏 近期于此地同程的赛事中已有所进步，今不失为危险分子之一。  爵士女神 上仗于草地赛道
中未能有作为，但在此之前有两次于此地同程的胶沙地赛道中，均在排位不利的情况下，仍展现出了不错的实
力，此番从理想排位起步，夺魁不难。  绯红星辰 于湿地赛道的首战中表现可取，仅以微差惜败，上阵此程能有良
多进展。  芬妮皇后 于让磅参的首战中，展现出前速迅猛的步速，而在上仗与 爵士女神 交锋过，实力不分伯仲，于
此场合皆有望竞争到底。
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